$75,000.

 
On May 6, 2025, the Company issued a Promissory Note in favor of District 2 Capital Fundor. The Company promises to pay to the
order of District 2 Capital Fundor not later than ( six months from date of the Note), the principal amount of Three hundred sixty two
thousand and five hundred Dollars ($362,500), calculated on the basis of “Black Scholes Value” meaning the value of Holder’s Warrant
dated August 19, 2024, issued in connection with a PIPE transaction through Aegis Capital Corp. as Placement Agent and based on the
Black-Scholes Option Pricing Model obtained from the “OV” function on Bloomberg, L.P.